GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:652
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010

NEW PRICING SYSTEM FOR MIXED FERTILIZERS
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement the new pricing system for mixed fertilizers based on micro-nutrients;
(b) If so, the details thereof alongwith the names of the said mixed fertilizers; and

(c) the time by which the said pricing system is likely to be implemented ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRISRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(@) : No Madam. However, the manufacturers of mixture fertiizers are eligible to source subsidized fertilizers from the manufacturers/importers after their receipt in the districts as inputs for manufacturing mixture fertilizers for agricultural purposes. There is no separate subsidy on sale of mixture fertilizers.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

